#### VOTE SHEET

### June 20, 2006

**Docket No. 050954-TX** – Compliance investigation of Movie, Television & Graphics Corp. d/b/a M.T.G. for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission accept Movie, Television & Graphics Corp. d/b/a M.T.G.'s request to pay the \$10,000 penalty imposed by Proposed Agency Action Order PSC-06-0229-PAA-TX in 23 equal monthly payments of \$416.67, with a final payment of \$416.59, until the \$10,000 is paid in full?

<u>Recommendation:</u> Yes. The Commission should accept the company's proposed payment plan for the penalty imposed by PAA Order PSC-06-0229-PAA-TX.

## **APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

### **COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES**

Katrina De Jew	DISSENTING
7-13	
Jan Ed	
Jen Zen	
THAT THE	
REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05342 JUN 20 8

Vote Sheet June 20, 2006

Docket No. 050954-TX – Compliance investigation of Movie, Television & Graphics Corp. d/b/a M.T.G. for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: This docket should remain open pending the receipt by the Commission of the 23 monthly payments of \$416.67 with a final payment of \$416.59, for a total of \$10,000, from MTG. The first payment shall be due within 14 calendar days after the issuance of the Order in this docket, and each subsequent payment shall be due on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of each month thereafter until the penalty is paid in full. If the 15<sup>th</sup> of a given month is on a weekend or holiday, the payment shall be due on the next business day. If the company fails to timely submit one of its payments, Certificate Number 4692 should be canceled and this docket should be closed administratively. If MTG timely submits all payments and pays the \$10,000 penalty in full, this docket should be closed administratively.

# **APPROVED**